
Attendee List for Michigan Scrap Tire Cleanup Forum - September 1, 2004

First Name Last Name Organization Address City State Zip Code Phone Fax Email
Karen Andrews Dave's Auto and Truck Salvage 6449 Dove Rd. Smiths Creek MI 48074 810/367-3902 810/984-4055 sunshine8689@hotmail.com
Korine Bachleda St. Joseph County MSU Extension 612 E. Main Centreville MI 49032 269/467-5540 269/467-5641 bachledk@msue.msu.edu
Peter Baril Jackson County Health Department 1697 Lansing Ave. Jackson MI 49202 517/841-0429 517/788-4616 pbaril@co.jackson.mi.us
Jerry Becker Harrison Fire Marshall 2115 Sullian Dr., P.O Box 378 Harrison MI 48625 989/539-6559 989/539-3611 jbelectronics@chartermi.net
Linden Beebe Clare County Solid Waste 225 W. Main St. P.O Box 438 Harrison MI 48625 989/429-4028 989/539-2588 beebel@clareco.net
Mike Bengelink Park of the Lakes, Inc. 300 Haynes St. Cadillac MI 49601 231/775-3542 231/775-5022 mbengelink@yahoo.com
Jenny Bennett Michigan DEQ-Gaylord 2100 West M-32 Gaylord MI 49735 989/705-3421 989/731-6181 bennetjl@michigan.gov
Don Black County of Allegan County Building, 113 Chestnut StreeAllegan MI 49010 269/673-0239 269/673-0367 dblack@allegancounty.org
Chris Ann Bressette Gogebic Range Solid Waste E5917 US-2 Transfer Station Ironwood MI 49938 906/932-0600 906/932-0054 chris@mail.portup.com
Rich Brim Michigan DEQ-Lansing District P.O Box 30242 Lansing MI 48909 517/335-6200 517/241-3571 brimr@michigan.gov
Jim Brown Hastings Township Supervisor 810 Indian Hills Dr. Hastings MI 49058 888/240-2638 donnajim@voyager.net
Jack Brunner Tetra Tech EM, Inc. 200 E. Randolph, Suite 4700 Chicago IL 60601 312/856-8788 312/938-0118 jack.brunner@ttemi.com
Duane Buckner Sullivan Township 8138 Hts. Ravenna Rd. Ravenna MI 49451 231/853-6900 231/853-8702 sullivan.twp@verizon.net
Jon Campbell Allegan County Board of Commissioners 1639 Elm Street Otsego MI 49078 269/673-0205 269/673-0367 jcampbell@allegancounty.org
Dave Chrenka Shiawassee County Code Enforcement 201 N. Shiawassee Corunna MI 48817 989/743-2215 989/743-2413 dchrenka@shiawassee.net
Norman Christopher Texas Encore Materials 5497 Egypt Creek Blvd. Ada MI 49301 616/443-8549 fnchris1@aol.com
Toni Clark Supervisor, Sumpter Township 23480 Sumpter Rd. Belleville MI 48111 734/516-9722
Robert Clark Alternative Fuels P.O Box 317 Barryton MI 49305 989/382-5775 989/382-9002
Beth Clawson MSU Extension-Van Buren 801 Hazen St., Suite A Paw Paw MI 49079 269/657-7745 269/657-6678 clawsonb@msu.edu
Casey Cline Michigan DEQ-Cadillac 120 W. Chapin Street Cadillac MI 49601-2158 231/775-3960 231/775-1511 clinec@michigan.gov
Jerry Clinger Fire Chief Emeritus 103 S. Pennington Street Sycamore OH 44882 419/927-2250 clingermech@bright.net
Lonny Cole L C Tire 304 2nd Street Blanchard MI 49310 989/561-2704 989/561-5353 lctire@dower-net.net
Scott Corbin Allegan County Emergency Mgmt. 3271 122nd Avenue Allegan MI 49010 269/673-0571 269/673-0566 scorbin@allegancounty.org
Steve Cross Michigan DNR-Cadillac 8015 Mackinaw Trail Cadillac MI 49601 231/775-9727 x 605 231/775-9671 crosss@michigan.gov
Alan D'Agostino Pittsfield Township Fire Department 6227 W. Michigan Ave. Ann Arbor MI 48108 734/944-4911 x113 734/944-0744 dagostinoa@pittsfielddps.org
Erin Daskewicz Livingston County DPW/Solid Waste 2300 E. Grand River Rd. Ste. 105 Howell MI 48843 517/545-9609 517/545-9658 gtataro@co.livingston.mi.us
John Davidson Mt. Morris Fire Department 4136 N. Jennigs Rd. Flint MI 48504 810/577-8522 810/785-3448 battchief36@hotmail.com
Fred Davis Michigan DNR-Waterloo 13578 Seymour Road Grass Lake MI 49240 517/522-4097 davisf1@michigan.gov
Nadine Deak Michigan DEQ-Kalamazoo 7953 Adobe Road Kalamazoo MI 49009-5025 269/567-3592 269/567-9440 deakn@michigan.gov
Jamie Dean Monroe County Health Department 2353 South Custer Rd. Monroe MI 48161 734/240-7909 734/240-7948 jamie_dean@monroemi.org
Joe DeCaire Caeledonia Charter Twp. Supervisor 4726 E. M-21 Corunna MI 48817 989/743-3122 decairejw@aol.com
Craig Detweiler Entech, Inc. 69676 M-103 White Pigeon MI 49099 574/596-9243 574/533-4985 craig@4entech.com
Geoffrey Donaldson St. Clair County Metropolitan Planning Com200 Grand River Ave. Suite 202 Port Huron MI 48060 810/989-6950 810/966-2892 gdonaldson@stclaircounty.org
Pat Durda D Auto Exchange Inc. 1450 East Bard Road Muskegon MI 49445 888/889-9304 231/766-5061
Norman Folson, Jr. Rockwood Landfill 9450 U.S Turnpike Newport MI 48235 248/521-8147 734/379-0775 norm_folson@yahoo.com
Richard Freeman 4991 S. Greenville Rd. Greenville MI 48838 616/754-6255 616/754-6306 freemans_rachatoz@iserv.net
Judie Gapp Michigan DEQ P.O Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-9154 517/373-4797 gappj@michigan.gov
Tim Gentner Energis LLC 15215 Day Road Dundee MI 48131 734/539-4676 734/539-4914 timothy.gentner@energisllc.com
Larry Gramer Genesee Township 7244 N. Genesee Road Genesee MI 48437 810/640-2000 810/640-1150
Terry Gray TAG Associates 18038 Radworthy Dr., Suite 110 Houston TX 77084 281/463-7552 281/463-2021 tagray@flash.net
Terry Hartman Michgan DEQ-Grand Rapids 350 Ottawa NW, Unit 10 Grand Rapids MI 49503-2341 616/356-0500 616/356-0202 hartmant@michigan.gov
Noelle Hartner Michigan DEQ P.O Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-4738 517/373-4797 hartnern@michigan.gov
Heidi Heisler Huffman Rubber Inc. 7510 25 1/2 Mile Road Homer MI 49245 517/568-3353 517/568-7378
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Scott Hillerman Mt. Morris Fire Department 5413 Bicentennial Parkway Mt. Morris MI 810/789-7190 810/785-3025 ltfire3771@comcast.net
William Hinz Allegan County Health Dept. 3255 122nd Ave. Suite 200 Allegan MI 49010 269/673-2732 269/673-4172 bhinz@allegancounty.org
Alan Huffman Huffman Rubber 7510 25 1/2 Mile Road Homer MI 49245 517/568-3353 517/568-7378
Jim Huffman Huffman Rubber Inc. 7510 25 1/2 Mile Road Homer MI 49245 517/568-3353 517/568-7378
Stan Idziak Michigan DEQ-Jackson 301 E Louis Glick Hwy Jackson MI 49201-1556 517/780-7690 517/780-7437 idziaks@michigan.gov
Jim Jacobs Alternative Fuels P.O Box 317 Barryton MI 49305 989/382-5775 989/382-9002
Joe Johnson JD Tire Recycling P.O Box 828 Ludington MI 49431 231/649-4539 mijdtr@yahoo.com
Eugene Jorssien Pere Marquette Township Supervisor 1699 S. Pere Marquette Hwy. Ludgington MI 49431 231/845-1277 pmsuper65@hotmail.com
Jeff Kimble EPA Region 5 Kimble.Jeffery@epamail.epa.gov 
Jim Kneebone MSU Extension 37 Austin St. Sandusky MI 48471 810/648-2515 810/648-3087 kneebonj@msue.msu.edu
Ron Landis Kent County Dept. of Public Works 1500 Scribner Ave. NW Grand Rapids MI 49504 616/336-4370 616/336-3338 ron.landis@kentcounty.org
Robert Large Ohio EPA P.O. Box 1049 Columbus OH 43215 614/728-5347 614/728-1049 bob.large@epa.state.oh.us
Mark Larsen Glawe Equipment Co., Inc. 1010 US-23 North P.O Box 678 Alpena MI 49707 989/356-3448 989/354-3307
William Larson Clare County Sheriff's Department 225 W.Main, P.O Box 438 Harrison MI 48625 989/539-6161 989/539-7385 blarson@casair.net
William Lechel II Saginaw County Mosquito Abatement Com211 Congress Saginaw MI 48602 989/755-5751 989/758-2309 bill@scmac.org
Lonnie Lee Michgan DEQ P.O Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-4735 517/373-4797 leelc@michigan.gov
Jim Lehman Saginaw County Road Commission P.O Box 1867 Saginaw MI 48605 989/399-3757 989/752-5806 lehmanj@SCRC-MI.org
Manny Lentine Corporate Counsel, PLLC 224 North Pine Street Lansing MI 48933 517/377-9600 517/377-0900 ml@lentineinc.com
Paul Lewis Ionia County Health Department 175 E. Adams St. Ionia MI 48846 616/527-5340 616/527-8202 plewis@ioniacounty.org
Michael Lombardo County of Allegan County Building, 113 Chestnut StreeAllegan MI 49010 269/673-0239 269/673-0367 mlombardo@allegancounty.org
Gerald Luttrull Egelston Twp 5428 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon MI 49442 231/788-2308 231/788-5248
Bob MacDonald Macomb County Health Dept. 43525 Elizabeth Road Mt. Clemens MI 48043 586/469-5236 586/469-6636 robert.macdonald@macombcountymi.gov
Earl Maxwell Earl's Towing & Salvage 7417 True Road Niles MI 49120 269/683-5051 269/683-5082 earlmaxwell@earthlink.net
Sue McDonald Michigan DEQ-Southeast MI 38980 Seven Mile Rd Livonia MI 48152-1006 734/953-8905 734/953-0243 smcdonal@michigan.gov
Gary Melow Primary Power 168 E. Center St. Ithaca MI 48847 989/875-3822 ext. 2 989/875-8964 garym@primarypower.com
Shirley Mesch Long Lake Township-Zoning 8870 North Long Lake Rd. Traverse City MI 49684 231/946-2249 x14 231/946-4573 zoning@longlaketownship.com
Larry Meyer Michigan Retailers Association 603 S. Washington Ave. Lansing MI 48933 517/372-5656 517/372-1303 lmeyer@retailers.com
Aaron Moody Environmental Rubber Recycling 6515 North Dort Highway Flint MI 48505 810/789-1222 810/787-5193 aaronm@primarypower.com
Ted Mott Universal Truck & Auto P.O Box 1262 Escanaba MI 49829 906/786-5246 906/786-3340
Rebecca Mullins C M Rubber Technologies 4711 Pere Marquette Coleman MI 48618 989/465-6775 rmullins@Cfaith.com
Daniel Mullins C M Rubber Technologies 4711 Pere Marquette Coleman MI 48618 989/465-6775 rmullins@Cfaith.com
Larry Mullins Environmental Wood Solutions 3500 Giddings Orion Township MI 48359 248/967-0554
Tonia Olson Granger 16980 Wood Road Lansing MI 48906 517/371-9720 517/371-9776 tolson@grangernet.com
Denny Olson Breitung Township 3851 Menominee St., PO Box 160 Quinnesec MI 49801 906/250-0200 906/779-2077
Gene Paez Shiawassee County 201 N. Shiawassee Corunna MI 48817 989/743-2391 989/743-2413 gpaez@shiawasee.net
Cathy Pardee Watson Township 1895 118th Ave. Allegan MI 49010 269/672-7254 269/672-5488 watsontp@accn.org
Robert Parker Smith, Haughey, Rice, and Roegge 202 E. State Street, P.O Box 848 Traverse City MI 49684 231/929-4878 231-929-4182 rparker@shrr.com
Richard Pastula Roscommon Township 8555 Knapp Rd., PO Box 610 Houghton Lake MI 48629 989/422-4116 989/422-6145 rosctwp@voyager.net
Bruce Patrick Crawford County 200 W. Michigan Ave. Grayling MI 49738 989/344-3258 989/344-3265 bpatrick@crawfordco.org
Maureen Pfund Monroe County Health Department 2353 South Custer Rd. Monroe MI 48161 734/240-7916 734-240-7948 maureen_pfund@monroemi.org
Jonathan Pierce Assistant Attorney General 525 W. Ottawa P.O Box 30212 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-1110 piercejc@michigan.gov
Jon Pritchett General Sports Turf 400 Water Street, Ste. 250 Rochester MI 48307 248/601-2200 x105 248/608-2455 jpritchett@generalsports.com
Tom Putt Bay County Mosquito Control 810 Livingston Bay City MI 48708 989/894-4555 putt@baycounty.nett
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Vern Quiter 683 W. Central Rd. Bronson MI 49028 517/369-1667
Joan Raap Egelston Twp 5428 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon MI 49442 231/788-2308 x226 231/788-5248 jjrmama@hotmail.com
Robert Reichel MI Dept. of Attorney General P.O Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-7540 517/373-1610 reichelb@michigan.gov
Richard Renard Raisin Township 5525 Occidental Hwy. Tecumseh MI 49286 517/423-7811 x1001 rrenard@raisintownship.com
Lee Riley Beaver Creek Township 8888 S. Grayling Rd. Grayling MI 49738 989/275-8878 989/275-9965 bcv@freeway.net
Larry Roels TES Filer City Station 700 Mee St. Filer City MI 231/723-6573 231/723-4766
Gail Rose John Kotarski Site 4148 N. Oak Rd. Davison MI 48423 810/577-2408 grose55388@aol.com
Paul Ruesch U.S. EPA Region 5 77 W. Jackson (DW-8J) Chicago IL 60604 312/886-7598 312/353-4788 ruesch.paul@epa.gov
Norman Rusch Dave's Auto and Truck Salvage 6449 Dove Rd. Smiths Creek MI 48074 810/367-3902 810/984-4055
Mashelle Sager Alternative Fuels P.O Box 317 Barryton MI 49305 989/382-5775 989/382-9002 mashelle00@yahoo.com
Rob Schmeling Michigan DEQ-U.P 420 5th Street  Gwinn MI 49841 906/346-8300  906/346-4480 schmelir@michigan.gov
Ken Schumacher Alternative Fuels P.O Box 317 Barryton MI 49305 989/382-5775 989/382-9002
Bill Scully Manchester Twp. Fire Department 275 S. Macomb St., P.O Box 668 Manchester MI 48158 (734) 428-9439 (734) 428-8122 
Bill Sedlacek Grand Traverse Rural Fire Dept. 897 Parsons Road Traverse City MI 49686 231/922-4840 231/922-4918 bsedlacek@gtfire.org
Fred Sellers Michigan DEQ-Kalamazoo 7953 Adobe Road Kalamazoo MI 49009 269/567-3595 sellersf@michigan.gov
Tina Sellers Foster, Swift, Collins & Smith, P.C 313 S. Washington Square Lansing MI 48933 517/371-8195 517/ 367-8200 TSellers@fosterswift.com
Tiffany Seymour Calhoun County Community Development 13300 15 Mile Rd. Marshall MI 49068 269/781-9841 269/781-6101 tseymour@cccd.net
Liane Shekter-Smith Michigan DEQ P.O Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-0350 517/373-4797 shekterl@michigan.gov
Amy Shindorf RECYCLE Isabella County 4208 E. River Rd. Mt. Pleasant MI 48858 989/773-9631 989/773-0835 ashindorf@isabellacounty.org
Matt Siler Michigan DEQ-Saginaw Bay 503 N. Euclid Ave. Suite 1 Bay City MI 48706-2965 989/686-8202 989/684-9799 silerm@michigan.gov
Jerry Snider Tuscola County Material Recovery Facility 1123 Menz Rd. (M-24) Caro MI 48723 989/672-1673 989/672-3868 jsnider@tuscolacounty.org
Scott Streeter Genesee Township 7244 N. Genesee Road Genesee MI 48437 810/640-2000 810/640-1150 sos5311@sbcglobal.net
Larry Survance Genesee Township 7244 N. Genesee Road Genesee MI 48437 810-640-2000 x. 233810/640-1150 gtpd@intouchmi.com
Hank Switzer Michigan DEQ-U.P 420 5th Street  Gwinn MI 49841 906/346-8300 906/346-4480 switzerl@michigan.gov
Jim Sygo Michigan DEQ P.O  Box 30473 Lansing MI 48909 517/241-7394 517/241-7401 sygoj@michigan.gov
Ada Takacs Michigan DNR 8717 North Roscommon Road Roscommon MI 48653 989/275-5151 989/275-5167 takacsa@michigan.gov
Tim Tariske Oceana County Transfer Station Hart MI 49420 231/873-4835 231/873-5914
Randal Telesz Michigan DEQ P.O Box 30473 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-7089 517/373/1265 teleszr@michigan.gov
Lou Thierwechter Allegan County 113 Chestnut Street Allegan MI 49010 269/673-0239 269/673-0367 lthierwechter@allegancounty.org
Joseph Tuckey Tecumseh Fire Department 101 E. Russell Rd. Tecumseh MI 49286 517/423-4545 517/423-5535 jtuckey@tecuseh.mi.us
Julie Vallier Michigan DEQ P.O Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/335-4924 517/373-4797 vallierj@michigan.gov
Ann Vogen Michian DEQ-Detroit 3058 West Grand Boulevard, Suite 2Detroit MI 48202-6058 313/456-4700 313/456-4692 vogena@michigan.gov
Andrew Vredenburg Pitsch Sanitary Landfill 675 Richmond NW Grand Rapids MI 49504 616/363-4895 616/363-5585 andyvredenburg@pitschco.com
Robert Wager Discount Tire Co. 2020 S. Washington Ave. Lansing MI 48910 517/485-4714 517/485-4915 mich100mgr@discounttireco.com
Pete Walters P.O Box 175 Goodell MI 48027 586/864-7848
Jewel Ware Wayne County Commission 600 Randolph, Ste. 450 Detroit MI 48226 313/224-0916 313/224-7781
Constance Westgate Kent County Dept. of Public Works 1500 Scribner Ave. NW Grand Rapids MI 49504 616/336-4366 616/336-3338 constance.westgate@kentcounty.org
Randall Whipple Randy's Automotive Salvage 1641 S. Wolf Lake Rd. Muskegon MI 49442 231/788-5075 231/788-4677 ransalvage@aol.com
Dave White Chesaning Recyclers 10572 Baldwin Rd. Chesaning MI 48616 989/845-3076 989/845-3077 wilber@centurytel.net
Brian White Chesaning Recyclers 10572 Baldwin Rd. Chesaning MI 48616 989/845-3076 989/845-3077 wilber@centurytel.net
Alan Whitefield Environmental Wood Solutions 3500 Giddings Orion Township MI 48359 248/967-0554
Tom Wilmot Midland County Mosquito Control 2180 N. Meridian Sanford MI 48657 989/687-5044 989/687-7914 mosquito@co.midland.mi.us
J. Scott Wing TES Filer City Station 700 Mee St. Filer City MI 231/723-6573 231/723-4766 jswing@consenergy.com
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Jim Yarger Barry County Emergency Management 220 W. State St. Hastings MI 49058 269/945-1412 269/948-4884 jyarger@barrycounty.org
Rhonda Zimmerman Michigan DEQ P.O. Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 517/373-4750 517/373-4797 oyerr@michigan.gov

Northland Auto Sales Inc. 1985 Levering Rd. Cheboygan MI 49721 231/627-5321 231/627-9229
D Auto Exchange Inc. 1450 East Bard Road Muskegon MI 49445 888/889-9304 231/766-5061
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